PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4871055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LACHLAN JOHN EMBLEN BLACKHALL	09/18/2014
CORRADO DEAN PAUL SPACCAVENTO	09/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REPOSIT POWER PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	10/169 NEWCASTLE STREET	
City:	FYSHWICK, ACT	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code: 2609		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15511980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)626-1700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UMBER: 013585-0001-999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VISHAL V. KHATRI	
SIGNATURE: /Vishal V Khatri/		
DATE SIGNED: 03/16/2018		

Total Attachments: 1

source=15511980Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504824319 REEL: 045258 FRAME: 0312

Please return signed/recorded to: Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

Attorney Reference: 013585-0001-888 Client Reference:

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereby:

MULICIA	o, the undersigned hereby.					
INSERT	(1) Lachlan John Emblen Blackhall	(2) C	orrado Dean Paul Spaccavento			
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(3)		box if continued on page 2			
(collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has/have made an invention entitled:						
SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR MANAGING/CONTROLLING ENERGY PRODUCTION AND/OR ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS						
for which a provisio	nal application for Letters Patents of the United S	States of America:				
(A) ☐ was executed on even date herewith and will be filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; or (B) ☑ was filed onSeptember 17, 2014 as Application No. 62/051,597						
AND WHEREAS,		-				
INSERT NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	Reposit Power Pty Ltd 10/169 Newcastle St Fyshwick, ACT 2609 Austra'ia					
(hereinafter *ASSIG	NEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein of the	ne ahove identified	Linvention:			
representatives, the described in the afo thereto under 35 U. which may be granticulating, without lin including, without lin any country or coun property protection a Patent Laws of the deauthorizes and requisiccessors, assigns AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATION	REFORE, in consideration of good and valuable said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and tractual description of good and valuable said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and tractual description and to the said prospective. S.C. §119(e) and to all continuations, divisions, a sed thereon and all reissues and extensions thereinitation, all applications for patents, utility models tries foreign to the United States, together with the and the right to claim for the same the priority right united States, the International Convention for the smestic laws of the country in which any such appears the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Leand legal representatives; SNOR hereby agrees, without further remunerational degal representatives, deemed essential for and additionally, the undersigned further authorized thereon any further identification necessary or deconverse.	ansfer unto ASSIG aid invention in the avisional applicatio and renewals there of; and all applicat , and designs whice right to file such atts derived from see Protection of Ind allication is filed, as etters Patent to All and to execute any ASSIGNEE's full je (s) Jones Day, 5 esirable for record	ENEE, its successors, assigns and legal a United States and all foreign countries, as in and all applications claiming priority of, and all Patents of the United States ions for industrial property protection, the may hereafter be filed for said invention in applications for all forms of industrial aid United States application under the ustrial Property, or any other international is may be applicable, and ASSIGNOR hereby SSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its propers requested by ASSIGNEE, its protection and title in and to the invention 1 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, ation of this document.			
Name: Lachlar	John Emblen Blackhall	DATE SIGNED IFS (09/20)	LUKE H. USBOCNE			
Name: Corrado	Dean Paul Spaccavento	18/9/201	+ UN I V LUKE H. CSBOENE			

PATENT REEL: 045258 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 03/16/2018